AT THE GOVERNMENT HOUSE AT OTTAWA Priday, the 2nd day of SEPTEMBER, 1955. PRESENT:

HIS EXCELLENCY

THE GOVERNOR GENERAL IN COUNCIL:

His Excellency the Governor General in Council, on the recommendation of the Honourable James J. McCann and pursuant to section 3 of the Canadian Broadcasting Act, is pleased to appoint and doth hereby appoint Gerard Gingras, Esquire, of the City of Montreal, in the Province of Quebec, to be a Governor of the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation for a period of three years from September 1, 1955.

S

Certified to be a true copy

(sgd.) R. B. Bryce Clerk of the Privy Council

The Canadian Broadcasting Corporation

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation Société Radio-Canada

RG 41 Volume 667

PUBLIC ARCHIVES ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES CANADA